
03/27/2025 09:42 AM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 2834 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:18 A.M. 9211 SLATE QUARRY RD 20842 1 6.63   
2  6:33 A.M. CABIN BRANCH ES 0 1.30   
3  6:38 A.M. 13781 LITTLE SENECA PKWY 20871 1 0.60   
4  6:41 A.M. 13910 STILT ST 20871 1 2.77   
5  6:51 A.M. LITTLE BENNETT ES 0 2.12   
6  6:58 A.M. 12574 FOREMAN BLVD 20871 1 0.67   
7  7:01 A.M. 12115 POND PINE DR 20871 1 0.75   
8  7:06 A.M. 12210 ELM FOREST CT 20871 1 0.45   
9  7:08 A.M. SNOWDEN FARM ES 0 0.44   
10  7:10 A.M. 12233 JUNIPER BLOSSOM PL 20871 1 2.40   
11  7:16 A.M. 20915 SCARLET LEAF TER 20876 1 2.96   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 8

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

11 Stop(s)  67 Minute(s) 8 Student(s) 21.09 Mile(s)

Route: 2856 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:33 A.M. 13728 MONARCH VISTA DR 20874 1 0.46   
2  6:36 A.M. 17206 SUMAC CT 20874 1 2.71   
3  6:45 A.M. 13228 BAYBERRY DR 20874 1 0.81   
4  6:49 A.M. 12903 CHERRYWOOD PL 20874 1 0.08   
5  6:50 A.M. MATENY RD AND KITCHEN HOUSE WAY 1 0.81   
6  6:55 A.M. 18630 NUTMEG PL 20874 1 0.52   
7  6:59 A.M. 13034 THYME CT 20874 1 0.86   
8  7:02 A.M. CHERRY BEND DR AND CHERRY BEND CT 1 0.04   
9  7:03 A.M. 19122 CHERRY BEND DR 20874 1 1.19   
10  7:07 A.M. 18828 SKY BLUE CIR 20874 1 0.92   
11  7:10 A.M. FOREST BROOK RD AND ST PETER CT 1 0.40   
12  7:12 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 4.40   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 11

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

12 Stop(s)  52 Minute(s) 11 Student(s) 13.20 Mile(s)

Route: 4806 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:53 A.M. 9986 FOXBOROUGH CIR 20850 1 1.62   
2  6:57 A.M. 142 GOLD KETTLE DR 20878 1 2.65   
3  7:05 A.M. SPRING ST AND MILLS RD 1 1.27   
4  7:10 A.M. SUMMIT HALL ES 0 0.63   
5  7:12 A.M. 511 S FREDERICK AVE 20877 1 4.74   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 4

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

5 Stop(s)  32 Minute(s) 4 Student(s) 10.91 Mile(s)



03/27/2025 09:42 AM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 4855 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:50 A.M. 11 DELTA CT 20882 1 2.19   
2  6:57 A.M. GOSHEN ES 0 1.62   
3  7:03 A.M. 9515 DUNBROOK CT 20886 1 0.25   
4  7:05 A.M. 9308 BATHGATE CT 20886 1 0.55   
5  7:08 A.M. 20704 BOUNTYFIELD CT 20886 1 0.64   
6  7:12 A.M. 20619 HIGHLAND HALL DR 20886 1 1.63   
7  7:18 A.M. 9837 BROOKRIDGE CT 20886 1 1.01   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 6

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

7 Stop(s)  35 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 7.89 Mile(s)

Route: 5807 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:24 A.M. 14151 DARNESTOWN RD 20874 1 3.87   
2  6:36 A.M. 15502 HALLMAN GROVE CT 20878 1 0.69   
3  6:39 A.M. QUINCE ORCHARD HS 0 1.06   
4  6:45 A.M. 104 RIDGEPOINT PL 20878 1 0.64   
5  6:49 A.M. 720 CHESTERTOWN ST 20878 1 2.13   
6  7:03 A.M. 742 TIFFANY DR 20878 2 0.62   
7  7:06 A.M. BROWN STATION ES 0 0.39   
8  7:08 A.M. 760 QUINCE ORCHARD BLV 20878 1 0.61   
9  7:10 A.M. 204 SPORTSMAN WAY 20878 1 0.87   
10  7:13 A.M. 750 CLOPPER RD - SENECA VILLAGE APTS LEASING CTR 1 0.50   
11  7:15 A.M. 497 QUINCE ORCHARD RD 20878 - MOTEL 6 1 3.63   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 10

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

11 Stop(s)  61 Minute(s) 10 Student(s) 15.01 Mile(s)

Route: 5825 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:30 A.M. E ARGYLE ST AND MONROE ST 1 2.03   
2  6:37 A.M. 466 COLLEGE PKWY 20850 1 2.30   
3  6:44 A.M. 112 RIDGEMONT AVE 20850 1 2.01   
4  6:51 A.M. KILLDEER DR AND KIPLING RD 1 0.81   
5  6:54 A.M. BRIARDALE RD AND BETHAYRES RD 1 1.90   
6  7:00 A.M. AMITY DR AND PEPPERWOOD LA 2 1.61   
7  7:06 A.M. GAITHERSBURG MS 0 1.17   
8  7:12 A.M. 7 LAVENHAM PL 20877 1 0.89   
9  7:15 A.M. 509 CEDAR SPRING ST 20877 1 3.35   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 9

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

9 Stop(s)  55 Minute(s) 9 Student(s) 16.07 Mile(s)

Route: 5854 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400



03/27/2025 09:42 AM   Page: 3MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:08 A.M. CONTINENTAL DR AND MACDUFF AVE 1 4.12   
2  6:24 A.M. 19005 MUNCASTER RD 20855 0 6.07   
3  6:42 A.M. 18337 HONEYLOCUST CIR 20879 1 0.69   
4  6:47 A.M. 18701 BLUE VIOLET LN 20879 1 1.11   
5  6:51 A.M. STRAWBERRY KNOLL ES 0 0.82   
6  6:55 A.M. 18704 BARN SWALLOW TER 20879 1 0.55   
7  6:59 A.M. 18911 LINDENHOUSE RD 20879 1 0.75   
8  7:08 A.M. 9612 WHETSTONE DR 20886 1 2.25   

 7:16 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 6

 7:16 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

8 Stop(s)  68 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 16.36 Mile(s)

Route: 5896 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:15 A.M. CEDAR GROVE ES 0 7.56   
2  6:32 A.M. 8850 BROWN CHURCH RD 21771 1 4.93   
3  6:43 A.M. DAMASCUS HS 0 0.43   
4  6:46 A.M. BETHESDA CHURCH RD AND LA SALLE CT - RSO 1 1.13   
5  6:50 A.M. CLEARWATER DR AND CONRAD CT 1 0.52   
6  6:57 A.M. CLEARSPRING ES 0 1.18   
7  6:59 A.M. LOG HOUSE RD AND FLAMINGO TER 1 0.89   
8  7:04 A.M. 9612 HARVEST KNOLLS WAY 20882 1 3.75   
9  7:15 A.M. GOSHEN OAKS RD AND ENGLISH MEADOW WAY 1 4.26   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 6

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

9 Stop(s)  70 Minute(s) 6 Student(s) 24.65 Mile(s)

Route: 5909 - WATKINS MILL HS 

School(s) Serviced: WATKINS MILL HS - 301-284-4400

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:32 A.M. 18104 TRUFFLE LN 20841 1 2.44   
2  6:41 A.M. 19038 SAWYER TER 20874 1 0.79   
3  6:43 A.M. 13685 HARVEST GLEN WAY 20874 1 1.39   
4  6:48 A.M. 13501 KILDARE HILLS TER 20874 1 1.22   
5  6:52 A.M. ML KING MS 0 2.38   
6  7:02 A.M. 16 MOUNTAIN LAKE CT 20874 1 1.06   
7  7:06 A.M. 20309 BEACONFIELD TER 20874 1 0.30   
8  7:07 A.M. WATERS LANDING ES 0 1.21   
9  7:13 A.M. CRYSTAL ROCK DR @ 4-WAY STOP SIGN (HAMPTON APTS) 1 1.61 

(ACROSS FROM RENTAL OFFICE - 19773 CRYSTAL ROCK DR)  
10  7:17 A.M. 5 OBSERVATION CT 20876 1 2.65   

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - SPED 8

 7:25 A.M. WATKINS MILL HS  10301 APPLE RIDGE RD, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20879

545 - REGIONAL IB 0

10 Stop(s)  53 Minute(s) 8 Student(s) 15.05 Mile(s)


